

TROY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA City Hall – 519 S. Main St., Troy, Idaho Wednesday, May 10, 2023 5:00 PM

CALL MEETING TO ORDER BY MAYOR CORR

- 1) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2) ROLL CALL
- 3) APPROVE MINUTES: <u>04/26/23</u>. Action Item
- 4) CLAIM APPROVALS: May 2023. Action Item
- 5) MAINTENANCE REPORT: Action Item
- 6) FORESTRY REPORT: Action Item
- 7) CITY ENGINEERS REPORT: Action Item
- 8) SHERIFF'S/CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT: Action Item
- 9) RV HOST REPORT: Action Item

SCHEDULED AGENDA TOPICS (ACTION ITEMS):

- **APEX ROOFING:** Council to review and take action on the recent roofing estimate submitted by Darien Knight (*Apex Roofing*) for the Troy Library Re-Roof project.
- III-A Annual Report: Amy Manning to give an annual report presentation on the city's insurance plan.
- **Madelane Asplund Senior Project:** Council to be presented with the final artwork from Madelane Asplund that will be mounted on the Troy City Park exterior bathroom wall.
- Tennis Court / Pickleball Court : Update on Tennis Court rejuvenation project.
- **424 S MAIN STREET CUP APPEAL:** Council to take action on the CUP Appeal letter submitted by Mr. Matt Meyer regarding 424 S. Main Street.
- **EXECUTIVE SESSION**: Idaho Code 74-206(1)(d) To consider records that are exempt from disclosure as provided in chapter 1, title 74, Idaho Code; *attorney-client communications*.
- ACTION ITEM: Action regarding items discussed in Executive Session.
- Additional Citizens Business: Please note a Five (5) minute limit for discussion for guest speakers.

CORRESPONDENCE: MAYOR REPORT: CITY CLERK/TREASURER REPORT: CITY ATTORNEY REPORT/UPDATES:

MIKE YENNEY PATRICK CORDOVA	Streets, Solid Waste, Library Water and Sewer Services	•	TODD RICHARDSON	City Attorney
CINDY GRAYBILL ABBOTT	Public Safety Parks & Rec.	•	SABRINA MOYER OLIVIA BOTINNI	Clerk/Treasurer Deputy Clerk

ADJOURN

STEVE CORR, MAYOR

SABRINA MOYER, CITY CLERK

City Hall is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone desiring accommodations for disabilities, please contact the City Clerk at (208) 835-2741 or by email to troycityhall@troyidaho.net at least 48 hours before the meeting.